Rule 129

(a) Insert full
name of
company

(b} Insert full
name(s) and
address{es)

{c) Insert date

(d} Delete as
apphicable

Presenter’s
name, address
and reference (if

any)

The Insolvency (Northern Ireland)

Order 1989

Notice to Registrar of

Form 1.4

R.1.29/

Companies of Completion or
Termination of Voluntary

Arrangement

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 of the Insolvency
Rules (Northern Ireland) 1991

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

R.1.54

For official use

L1

Company Number
{ NO015962 ]

(a) Irlandus Circuits Lumited

/'We(b) Mark Allen

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Water's Edge
Clarendon Dock
Belfast

BTI1 3BH

the supervisor(s) of a voluntary arrangement which took effect on 7 April 2005
enclose a copy of my notice 1o the creditors and members of the above-named
company that the voluntary arrangement has terminated (d) together with a report

of my receipts and payments

—_ For official use

Grant Thomton UK LLP Insolvency Section Post Room
Water's Edge
Clarendon Dock
Belfast -
BT1 3BH §

o

-

2 *JZIKGHTV*
Ref MA/BG/P/9 N 25/02/2010 57

COMPANIES HOUSE
i NI 15/02/2010 119

L



-
e

i




.= Grant Thornton

Qur Ref MA/BG/P/7

TO THE COURT, CREDITORS, MEMBERS AND AUDITORS

Recovery and Reorganisaban

Grant Thomion UK LLP
Wa'ar's Edge

Clarendon Dock

Beffast 371 384

T+44 (09845 279 7229

F 44 (023 5031 2035
www grari-thorrion co uk

9 February 2010

Dear Sirs

IRLANDUS CIRCUITS LIMITED -
IN COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT
INTRODUCTION

11 In accordance wath Rule 1 29 of the Insolvency Rules (NI} 1991, 1 am reporung on the siage
reached m this Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA) and would adwise that my solicitors
presented a petiion on my behalf on 28 January 2010 and a winding up order was duly made

2 Receipts and payments

21 My final receipts and payments in the pertod 7 Apnl 2005 - 28 January 2010 ss attached (see
Appendix A)

3 Concilusion

31 The notce of terrmnanon was enclosed wath my previous report

32  Any other querntes should be addressed to the hquidator, being the Official Recerver,
Fermanagh House, Ormean Avenue. Belfast

Yours fathfully
for and on behalf of IRLANDUS CIRCUITS LIMITED

bea

Mark Allen
Supervisor

Chartered Acceuntants

Memser T with n Grant Tharan Misrrasena Lid

Gean® Therian DR LLP Is 2 Ymrlea * 2oy pariersh'o regisis-ec i1 Englanc anc Waes: Mo JCAETH2 Peg sierad cice Sram Thorrion bouse, Wslion Sraet. ELttor Square Loncen MW1 2EP
Alstcf members 15 avalabis Fom our reg stered ofce

Crant Them'en U% LiP 15 authonsed and seculated by e Fiaawes Servicas &0 Ro-f S wactner| busress.



L1

-t~ = =



